

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A.No.10 in SLP(C)No.15739/2003

JIYA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALBEL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kirpal Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.10 of 2007 dated 27th January, 2007 is allowed,
as prayed for. Cause title may be amended accordingly.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar